P140000 28767

(Re	equestor's Name)	·		
(Address)				
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

Mry



900258281139

03/28/14--01014--006 **78.75

14 MAR 28 AM 9: 9:9

SERVE TARY OF STATE



COVER LET PER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee. FL 32314

SUBJECT: Microtech Assist Inc					
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ATE NAME – MUST INCL			
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status		

FROM:	ROM: Hradyendra Om Sharma Name (Printed or typed)			
i KOM.				
	1994 Placid Lakes Blvd.			
	Address			
	Lake Placid, FL - 33852			
	City, State & Zip			
	754-422-8486			
	Daytime Telephone number			
	hosharma@hotmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAM The name of the corpora	ME tion shall be: Microtech Assist Ir	16 14 MAR 20 STREET ALLO
	NCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing address, if different is:
1994 Placid La	· ——	,
Lake Placid F	L - 33852	
		poration is Organized for the purpos
	 	under the low of United States and
State of Floric	la.	
		
ADTICLE IV CU	IBEC	
ARTICLE IV SHA The number of shares of		share.
	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	<u>s</u>
Name and Title	::Hradyendra Om Sharma (PD)	Name and Title:
Address	1994 Placid Lakes Blvd.	Address:
	Lake Placid FL - 33852	
Name and Title:	:	Name and Title:
Address		
Address		Address:
		AL COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE
Name and Title:	:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
		<u></u>

Name and	Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
ARTICLE VI The name and Flo	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:	
Name:	Hradyendra Om Sharma (PD)		
Address:	1994 Placid Lakes Blvd.		
	Lake Placid FL - 33852		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Hradyendra Om Sharma (PD)		
Address:	1994 Placid Lakes Blvd.		
	Lake Placid FL - 33852		
	ned as registered ligent to accept service of process on familiar with and aftept the appointment as reg		
	midleyenold		03/25/2014
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
I submit this doci document to the L	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are to Department of State constitutes a faird degree felony	true. I am aware that i v as provided for in s.8.	the false information submitted in a 17.155, F.S.
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Shell	03/25/2014 Date